

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Oneidas bringing several hundred baas of to Washington corn corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.





Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made pos-

## 8-18 75-A

## RESOLUTION

AUGUST 18, 1975

- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN, INC., IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND/OR FACILITATING BETTER EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR NEARLY 1000 ONEIDA STUDENTS, AND
- WHEREAS, IT IS THE INTENT OF THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN INC., TO OPTIMALLY ADMINISTER AND MANAGE ALL PROGRAMS DIRECTLY AFFECTING MEMBERSHIP, AND
- HEREAS, THE SELF-DETERMINATION POLICY BECOMES MANIFEST WITH SUCH SELF DIR-ECTION AND IMPLEMENTATION,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN, INC., WILL CONTRACT WITH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FOR THE FOLLOWING CATEGORICAL MONIES:

## JOHNSON-O'MALLEY FOR F.Y. 1976

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE NEGOTIATIONS FOR SUCH CONTRACT WILL TAKE PLACE DURING THE 1st WEEK IN SEPTEMBER AT ONEIDA WISCONSIN.

## CERTIFICATION

, THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SECRETARY OF THE ONEIDA TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ONEIDA TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE IS COMPOSED OF 9 MEMBERS OF WHOM 5 CONSTITUTE A QUORUM: AT A MEETING DULY CALLED, NOTICED AND HELD ON THE 18 DAY OF August 1975, THE FOREGOING RESOLU-7 FOR, O AGAINST AND O ABSTENTIONS.

che Cornelin